

CS No. : **301/17**

02.04.2018

Present : Sh. P.S. Dhaka, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Be awaited.

(Sharad Gupta)

Additional District Judge-01 (Shahdara)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

02.04.2018

At second call

Present : Sh. P.S. Dhaka, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Be awaited.

(Sharad Gupta)

Additional District Judge-01 (Shahdara)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

02.04.2018

At 2.20 PM

Present : Sh. P.S. Dhaka, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
in person.

None for defendants.

None has come present for defendants since morning despite repeated calls. Defendants are accordingly proceeded against ex-parte.

Affidavit of PW1 filed. PW1 examined in ex-parte PE and discharged. Vide separate statement of AR of plaintiff company, ex-parte PE stands closed.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on
21/04/2018.

(Sharad Gupta)

Additional District Judge-01 (Shahdara)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

02.04.2018