

Suit No. 301/2017

M/s. Vee Pee International Pvt. Ltd. V/s. Sh. Ketan Shah and anr

21/04/2018

Pr.:- Sh. P. S. Dhaka, counsel for plaintiff.
Defendants are exparte.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders at 4.00 PM.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 21/04/2018.

At 4.00 PM.

Pr.:- None.

Vide separate judgement, suit is decreed in favour of plaintiff & against the defendants jointly and severally for a sum of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lacs only) along with interest @ 9% p.a. w.e.f. date of legal notice dated 01/03/2017 till the realization of the amount. Plaintiff is also entitled for cost of suit. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 21/04/2018.