

CS no. 2125/2016
Narender Kumar Vashisht and anr. v. Anita Sharma

14.11.2019

Present:- Plaintiff no.1 in person.
Defendant in person.
PW-3 Sh. Rahul Vashisht is absent.
Sh. Mayank Sharma, Deputy Manager from ICICI
Bank, Preet Vihar, Delhi is present.

Both the parties submit that their respective counsel are not available today as bar is abstaining from work.

In view of the submission made, witness from ICICI bank summoned by the defendant is discharged. Diet money of Rs.300/- paid to the witness by the defendant.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-3 on
18.01.2020.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 14.11.2019.