

Cause list item No. 48

CS No. 2125/2016

NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs SMT ANITA SHARMA

18.08.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. circular no. 3894-3914/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 and office order no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Delhi High Court issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : None for the parties.

Case is pending for PE.

As per the circular no. 3894-3914/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020, the evidence matters are not to be taken up till 31.08.2020. In view thereof, be put up for the purpose fixed for **21.01.2021**. Let plaintiff take steps within one week for summoning of witnesses, if any for the NDOH.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Addl. District Judge-2,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:18.08.2020**