

CS No. 2073/16
Geeta Tyagi vs. Satya Prakash Sharma & Anr.

13.12.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 Defendant in person.

Matter is listed for orders. However, arguments were heard by the transferee court in this case.

Let the matter be listed before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge for appropriate order on **15.12.2022 at 2.00 PM.**

(Arun Goel)
Additional District Judge,
Shahdara KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.12.2022