

28 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

11.01.2024

At 1:29pm

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chauhan, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
Tajvinder Singh Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Tapan Raj Rajora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Notice was issued to the plaintiff (in the main suit) and defendant (in the counter claim) of the applications under Order 114 R/W Section 151 CPC, on 08.01.2024. Report received.

As per report, summons are unserved.

Copies of the applications supplied to the Ld. proxy counsel appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counter claim is attached and part of the main suit and is not separated.

Ld. counsels are directed to assist this court whether it would be feasible at this stage to separate the counter claim from the main suit and registered it separately, on NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on **18.01.2024 at 2:30pm.**

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.01.2024