

30 CS 2125/16

NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA  
SHARMA

**08.02.2024**  
**AT 03.31 PM**

**Present:** Sh. Varun Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along  
with plaintiff in person  
Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Income tax return from the year 2004-2005 to 2009  
to 2019 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied. Same be taken  
on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks two days time  
to take necessary instructions from the defendant in respect to the  
applications under Order 114 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Defendant is directed to appear in person on the next  
date of hearing.

Ahlmad is directed to register the Counter claim  
separately.

Counter claimant is directed to file copy of counter  
claim as well as written statement to the counter claim within  
three days from today in the counter claim.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.02.2024 at 2.00  
PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
Additional District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
08.02.2024