

20 CS 2125/16

NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA

30.05.2024

AT 03:20 PM

Present: Son of the plaintiff/defendants in the counter claim
in person.
Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant/counter claimant

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that the main Counsel is
not available today. He further submits that there is a death in the
relation of defendant/counter claimant and therefore, she is
unable to appear before this Court and also unable to produce
some documents relevant to the present case. Adjournment
sought.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to the defendant/counter claimant to address the
arguments on the application under Section 114 r/w Section 151
CPC.

Case laws along with index filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the application under
Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC on 03.06.2024 at 3.00 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.05.2024.