

16 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

29.04.2025

At 4:01pm

Present: Sh. Varun Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. R.N. Dubey and Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. Counsels
for defendant.

Matter is listed for DE.

DW Sh. Krishan Lal Jindal, Aged about 60 years,
S/o Sh. Hari Ram Jindal, R/o H.No.894, Adarsh Nagar, Uklana
Mandi, District Hisar, Haryana is present. He is examined, cross
examined and discharged as DW-4.

Put up for remaining DE on **23.05.2025 at 12:00
noon.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.04.2025