

10 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

**12.07.2025
AT 12:48 PM**

Present: Sh. Varun Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW Satish Sharma is present. He has been examined and cross examined as DW7. Witness is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that no other defendant witness is required to be examined in the present matter and therefore, the defendant evidence be closed.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for defendant recorded.

In view of the submission, defendant evidence is hereby closed.

Matter is now listed for final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **12.08.2025 at 12:30 PM and 21.08.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.07.2025