

25 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

**21.08.2025
AT 10:10 AM**

Present: Sh. T.S. Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs through
VC
Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for defendant

On joint request, matter is taken up at 10.10 AM
instead of 02:00 PM

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that defendant is
not available today due to death in her relations and he is unable
to address final arguments in her absence. Adjournment sought.
Same is not opposed.

Put up for final arguments on **30.08.2025 at 02:00
PM and 11.09.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.08.2025