

35 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

**30.08.2025
AT 03:36 PM**

Present: Sh. T.S. Ahuja, Sh. Varun Ahuja and Ms. Yukta
Batra, Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs
Sh. Tapan Rajora and Sh. Kamal Kumar Kashyap,
Ld. Counsels for defendant

Part arguments on behalf of plaintiffs heard.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis/written
arguments not exceeding five pages.

Put up for further final arguments on the date
already fixed i.e. **11.09.2025 at 02:00 PM**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.08.2025