

31 CS 2073/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SATYA PRAKASH SHARMA

18.10.2025

At 1:31pm

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for Sh. C.S.S.
Tomar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main
counsel is not available today. Adjournment sought.

Put up for final arguments on **01.12.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.10.2025