

21 CS 2125/16

NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA

18.10.2025

At 12:09pm

Present: Sh. T.S. Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs through
VC.

Plaintiff No.1 in person

Sh. R.N. Dueby, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on the application under Order
XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Put up for orders on the application under Order
XVIII Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC on **25.10.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.10.2025