

23 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

**28.11.2025
AT 11:59 AM**

Present: Plaintiff No.1 in person
None for defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant to address final arguments.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to address final arguments, failing which the right of defendant to address final arguments shall be closed on the next date of hearing.

Defendant is at liberty to file written arguments/synopsis not more than 4-5 pages within 07 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for final arguments on **08.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.11.2025