

27 CS 2125/16

NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT
ANITA SHARMA

08.12.2025

At 12:52pm

Present: Sh. Varun Ahuja, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs through
VC.

Plaintiff No.1 in person

Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. R.N.

Dubey, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Written arguments filed on behalf of defendant.

Copy supplied to plaintiff No.1.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel is another matter before the Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi.

**In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to defendant to address oral final arguments on NDOH,
failing which their right to address oral final arguments shall be
closed on NDOH.**

Put up for final arguments on 20.12.2025.

Date is given as per the diary of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.12.2025