

26 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

18.03.2026

At 1:32pm

Present: Ms. Yukta Batra, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Varun
Ahuja, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs through VC.
Plaintiff No.1 in person.
Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. R.N.
Dubey, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel is not available today. Adjournment sought.

In view of the submissions, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **04.04.2026**.

Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.03.2026