

18 CS 2125/16

**NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT ANITA
SHARMA**

05.05.2026
AT 03:20 PM

Present: Sh. T.S. Ahuja and Ms. Yashika Suneja, Ld.

Counsels for plaintiffs along with plaintiff No.1 in person.

Sh. R.N. Dubey and Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. counsels for defendant.

Two case laws filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Copy supplied.

Final arguments heard and stands concluded.

Put up for pronouncement of judgment on

08.06.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.05.2026